
Table 5: Quarterly Eexpenditure on Gross Domestic Product at Constant Prices of 2015-16 (Seasonally Un-Adjusted) (Rs. In Million)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

1
Household final consumption 
expenditure

6514212 6698699 6694306 6199758 7066635 6993947 7311197 6544105 7832009 7471309 7521554 7090939 8088192 7984908 7896426 7613736 8323360 7881703 7918653 6550441

2 NPISH final consumption expenditure 72688 73285 74479 76270 76370 78287 80271 82197 85001 86878 89585 90552 91504 92330 93553 93292 92297 91959 93638 97017

3
General government final 
consumption expenditure

680437 814824 865781 1110744 636711 895322 860792 1234769 727908 894890 977228 1226610 780775 870560 915492 1199464 702332 972891 882975 1528577

4 Gross  fixed capital formation 1000114 1080113 1013341 1563580 999305 1115879 1073959 1828035 1068505 1302070 1363771 1799271 1113682 1129082 1167076 1511569 1004728 1188175 1131759 1268172

5 Changes in inventories 128684 129571 131343 134003 133546 135864 137906 139494 142232 143744 146928 147544 148417 148849 149699 147980 144952 143739 146366 152308

6 Valuables 8299 8402 8610 8921 9064 9337 9537 9656 9805 9883 10088 10129 10198 10233 10295 10177 9967 9882 10062 10470

7
Exports of goods and non-factor 
services

720277 698282 703304 737232 664924 721029 805526 738275 739168 807123 824391 853236 852754 893622 937043 965164 985860 1028589 946509 742915

8
Less imports of goods and non-factor 
services

1173538 1345648 1263663 1441660 1359618 1501106 1615466 1740120 1729182 1754992 1779632 1930534 1938971 2004717 1813406 1984874 1929727 1977675 1808974 1633576

9 GDP by expenditure 7951172 8157528 8227501 8388847 8226937 8448558 8663722 8836411 8875446 8960905 9153913 9287746 9146551 9124867 9356179 9556508 9333769 9339264 9320988 8716325

Q1: July - September, Q2: October - December, Q3: January - March, Q4:April- June
Note: Quarterly values for years prior to FY 2024-25 have witnessed changes as compared to previous release due to application of benchmarking through Denton method.
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S.No. Description
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

8502072 8470125 8712803 7871129 9333524 9120815 9185553 8370259 9528143 9174314 9390385 8592550 10087469 9678061 9998331 9163874 10418122 9944745 9989843 9379085

96524 96275 96600 95538 94117 92072 94859 96963 95629 98585 98232 97320 97205 96622 97145 102435 105370 107498 109549 111002

743837 1012365 944515 1460308 750350 935295 974499 1445530 739167 902790 990080 1313856 696020 906192 819593 1178823 713733 861832 988630 1399217

1010023 1153314 1114520 1483333 1115366 1163538 1265677 1434319 954228 1078567 953242 1193354 900045 1031893 985485 1206868 916204 1117608 1167870 1484975

152787 154550 158095 160194 162445 160920 165449 166705 160578 164066 163908 164246 167066 166753 166494 172718 173269 173651 174951 176280

10504 10625 10869 11014 11168 11063 11375 11461 11040 11280 11269 11292 11486 11464 11446 11874 11912 11939 12028 12119

881171 997525 1034875 1019729 1054804 1025987 1056306 1058055 1066673 1068386 1085260 1080855 1052626 1060327 1034087 1096977 992235 1066377 1095872 1115285

1852468 2085369 2172821 2252948 2393442 2417314 2379835 2207950 2414632 2180669 2424545 2379518 2554325 2369315 2546274 2474967 2662859 2417496 2613336 2503083

9544451 9809411 9899457 9848297 10128331 10092376 10373883 10375342 10140825 10317321 10267832 10073955 10457592 10581998 10566307 10458602 10667987 10866154 10925405 11174881

FY 2024-25FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24


